
UAH (22-9,15-7 Gulf South) -vs- Palm Beach Atl. (26-6,16-4 Sunshine State)
03/14/26 at Rick Case Arena, Fort Lauderdale, FL

 
 

 
 
UAH 92

Palm Beach Atl. 73

Date: 03/14/26
Time: 2:30 PM
Site: Rick Case Arena, Fort Lauderdale, FL
Referees: Corey Taylor, Felix Fuerte, Jason Creek

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UAH 41 51 92
Palm Beach Atl. 39 34 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Thurman,Matthew * 33 7-12 6-10 2-2 1-5 6 2 3 0 0 0 22
01 Toles,Quentin * 34 6-13 5-7 3-6 0-9 9 0 2 5 0 1 20
45 Mabe,Jordan * 28 6-8 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 2 3 2 1 1 15
11 Mason,Bryce * 26 5-7 3-3 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 1 15
03 Allard,Thomas * 28 3-9 0-5 1-3 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 0 7
24 Cooper,Griffin 11 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 6
55 Wood,Knute 22 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 1 4
04 Parker,Preston 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 3
10 Turner,Rayven 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hamilton,Trey 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Martin,Graham 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Amonett,Will 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sharpe,Garrison 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-58 15-28 13-19 8-27 35 9 18 12 1 5 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72 % 7-14   50.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Second Half 17-29   58.62 % 8-14   57.14 % 9-11   81.82 %
Total 32-58   55.2 % 15-28   53.6 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Worland,Graham * 37 6-11 2-2 2-3 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 2 16
02 Le Gassick,Preston * 36 5-13 1-6 1-2 0-4 4 2 2 3 0 0 12
14 Burton,Tyler * 34 5-10 1-5 0-0 1-6 7 4 1 1 0 4 11
22 Kirkland,Christian * 29 0-2 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 2 1 2 2 1 3
12 Payne,Clay * 13 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
23 Wilson,Blake 18 7-12 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 1 16
21 Hester,Jakob 8 3-5 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 0 8
03 McNair,Trent 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Walker,Jamaal 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
00 Claridy,Kollin 21 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
04 Bryant,Cam 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ellis,Broderick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-62 8-24 7-11 6-21 27 17 10 10 2 9 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 7-14   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 14-31   45.16 % 1-10   10.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 29-62   46.8 % 8-24   33.3 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UAH Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Palm Beach Atl.
MISS JUMPER by TOLES,QUENTIN 19:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,CLAY
19:09 0-2 H 2 GOOD DUNK by PAYNE,CLAY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
MISS JUMPER by THURMAN,MATTHEW(in the paint) 18:43
REBOUND OFF by MABE,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MABE,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:39 2-2

18:16 MISS 3PTR by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by ALLARD,THOMAS --
MISS 3PTR by ALLARD,THOMAS 17:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WORLAND,GRAHAM
17:42 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WORLAND,GRAHAM
17:15 FOUL  by WORLAND,GRAHAM

GOOD 3PTR by THURMAN,MATTHEW 17:14 5-5
ASSIST  by ALLARD,THOMAS --

16:55 MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,CLAY
REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,MATTHEW --
MISS 3PTR by ALLARD,THOMAS 16:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TYLER
16:20 TURNOVER  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by MASON,BRYCE 16:20
SUB OUT by MABE,JORDAN 16:20
SUB IN by COOPER,GRIFFIN 16:20
SUB IN by WOOD,KNUTE 16:20
GOOD 3PTR by TOLES,QUENTIN 16:01 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by WOOD,KNUTE --
FOUL  by COOPER,GRIFFIN 15:33

15:33 8-6 V 2 GOOD FT by PAYNE,CLAY
15:33 MISS FT by PAYNE,CLAY

REBOUND DEF by ALLARD,THOMAS --
GOOD 3PTR by TOLES,QUENTIN 15:22 11-6 V 5
ASSIST  by COOPER,GRIFFIN --

14:59 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,KNUTE --
GOOD LAYUP by TOLES,QUENTIN(in the paint) 14:50 13-6 V 7

14:28 13-8 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by LE GASSICK,PRESTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PAYNE,CLAY

MISS 3PTR by TOLES,QUENTIN 14:05
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,GRIFFIN --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 14:01 15-8 V 7

13:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:58 SUB OUT by PAYNE,CLAY
13:58 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
13:58 SUB IN by HESTER,JAKOB
13:58 SUB IN by WILSON,BLAKE

SUB OUT by ALLARD,THOMAS 13:58
SUB IN by PARKER,PRESTON 13:58

13:40 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:16 FOUL  by HESTER,JAKOB
SUB OUT by COOPER,GRIFFIN 13:16
SUB IN by MABE,JORDAN 13:16

13:16 FOUL  by BURTON,TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by TOLES,QUENTIN 13:14 18-8 V 10
ASSIST  by WOOD,KNUTE --

12:54 18-11 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by HESTER,JAKOB
-- ASSIST  by WORLAND,GRAHAM

12:27 FOUL  by WILSON,BLAKE



GOOD FT by TOLES,QUENTIN 12:27 19-11 V 8
GOOD FT by TOLES,QUENTIN 12:27 20-11 V 9

12:27 SUB OUT by BURTON,TYLER
12:27 SUB IN by CLARIDY,KOLLIN

SUB OUT by PARKER,PRESTON 12:27
SUB OUT by THURMAN,MATTHEW 12:27
SUB IN by ALLARD,THOMAS 12:27
SUB IN by MASON,BRYCE 12:27
GOOD FT by TOLES,QUENTIN 12:27 21-11 V 10

12:08 MISS LAYUP by HESTER,JAKOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOLES,QUENTIN --

12:07 FOUL  by HESTER,JAKOB
12:07 SUB OUT by HESTER,JAKOB
12:07 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by MASON,BRYCE 11:50
11:50 STEAL  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
11:42 MISS LAYUP by CLARIDY,KOLLIN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MABE,JORDAN 11:42
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:40
SUB OUT by TOLES,QUENTIN 11:40
SUB IN by THURMAN,MATTHEW 11:40

11:33 21-14 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by WORLAND,GRAHAM
FOUL  by MABE,JORDAN 11:11
TURNOVER  by MABE,JORDAN 11:11

11:00 21-17 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,BLAKE
TURNOVER  by WOOD,KNUTE 10:48

10:48 STEAL  by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
10:27 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by WOOD,KNUTE 10:27
SUB IN by TOLES,QUENTIN 10:27
MISS LAYUP by MABE,JORDAN(in the paint) 10:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WORLAND,GRAHAM
09:46 MISS JUMPER by CLARIDY,KOLLIN

REBOUND DEF by TOLES,QUENTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,BRYCE(fastbreak) 09:39 24-17 V 7
ASSIST  by THURMAN,MATTHEW --

09:17 MISS 3PTR by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,BLAKE

09:11 24-19 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,BRYCE 08:53 27-19 V 8
ASSIST  by THURMAN,MATTHEW --

08:39 TURNOVER  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
STEAL  by MASON,BRYCE 08:39
MISS LAYUP by ALLARD,THOMAS(in the paint) 08:35

08:35 BLOCK  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by LE GASSICK,PRESTON

08:28 SUB OUT by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
08:28 SUB OUT by WILSON,BLAKE
08:28 SUB IN by PAYNE,CLAY
08:28 SUB IN by BURTON,TYLER

SUB OUT by MABE,JORDAN 08:28
SUB IN by COOPER,GRIFFIN 08:28

08:18 27-21 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by WORLAND,GRAHAM(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TOLES,QUENTIN 08:06

08:06 STEAL  by WORLAND,GRAHAM
08:01 MISS LAYUP by WORLAND,GRAHAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,GRIFFIN --
GOOD DUNK by COOPER,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 07:36 29-21 V 8
ASSIST  by THURMAN,MATTHEW --

07:15 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by TOLES,QUENTIN --



GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 07:03 31-21 V 10
06:35 MISS JUMPER by WORLAND,GRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by TOLES,QUENTIN --
MISS LAYUP by TOLES,QUENTIN(in the paint) 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TYLER
06:04 MISS LAYUP by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by THURMAN,MATTHEW 06:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:02

06:02 SUB OUT by WORLAND,GRAHAM
06:02 SUB IN by LE GASSICK,PRESTON

SUB OUT by ALLARD,THOMAS 06:02
SUB OUT by MASON,BRYCE 06:02
SUB OUT by COOPER,GRIFFIN 06:02
SUB IN by PARKER,PRESTON 06:02
SUB IN by MABE,JORDAN 06:02
SUB IN by WOOD,KNUTE 06:02

06:02 31-22 V 9 GOOD FT by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
06:02 MISS FT by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,MATTHEW --
GOOD 3PTR by THURMAN,MATTHEW 05:45 34-22 V 12
ASSIST  by TOLES,QUENTIN --

05:28 MISS LAYUP by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,MATTHEW --

05:22 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
05:22 SUB IN by WILSON,BLAKE
05:22 SUB OUT by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
05:22 SUB IN by WORLAND,GRAHAM

MISS 3PTR by THURMAN,MATTHEW 05:20
REBOUND OFF by MABE,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MABE,JORDAN(in the paint) 05:16 36-22 V 14

05:00 36-24 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by THURMAN,MATTHEW(in the paint) 04:38 38-24 V 14

04:20 38-27 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,BLAKE
-- ASSIST  by BURTON,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by THURMAN,MATTHEW 04:00
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BLAKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49
03:49 SUB OUT by PAYNE,CLAY
03:49 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by PARKER,PRESTON 03:49
SUB OUT by WOOD,KNUTE 03:49
SUB IN by ALLARD,THOMAS 03:49
SUB IN by MASON,BRYCE 03:49

03:41 38-29 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ALLARD,THOMAS 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WORLAND,GRAHAM
03:11 38-31 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LE GASSICK,PRESTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,BLAKE
GOOD LAYUP by MASON,BRYCE(in the paint) 02:50 40-31 V 9

02:38 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by TOLES,QUENTIN --
MISS LAYUP by TOLES,QUENTIN(in the paint) 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
02:21 TURNOVER  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON

STEAL  by MABE,JORDAN 02:21
MISS 3PTR by TOLES,QUENTIN 02:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:08 FOUL  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
MISS LAYUP by MASON,BRYCE(in the paint) 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
01:44 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BLAKE



REBOUND DEF by TOLES,QUENTIN --
01:35 FOUL  by WILSON,BLAKE

MISS FT by MABE,JORDAN 01:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:35 SUB OUT by WILSON,BLAKE
01:35 SUB IN by CLARIDY,KOLLIN

SUB OUT by ALLARD,THOMAS 01:35
SUB IN by WOOD,KNUTE 01:35
GOOD FT by MABE,JORDAN 01:35 41-31 V 10

01:21 41-33 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by WORLAND,GRAHAM
TURNOVER  by TOLES,QUENTIN 01:04

01:04 STEAL  by WORLAND,GRAHAM
00:48 41-36 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by WORLAND,GRAHAM
00:38 FOUL  by CLARIDY,KOLLIN

MISS FT by TOLES,QUENTIN 00:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TOLES,QUENTIN 00:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by THURMAN,MATTHEW 00:38
SUB OUT by MABE,JORDAN 00:38
SUB IN by TURNER,RAYVEN 00:38
SUB IN by COOPER,GRIFFIN 00:38
MISS FT by TOLES,QUENTIN 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
00:31 41-39 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LE GASSICK,PRESTON(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:28
SUB OUT by TURNER,RAYVEN 00:28
SUB OUT by COOPER,GRIFFIN 00:28
SUB OUT by WOOD,KNUTE 00:28
SUB IN by ALLARD,THOMAS 00:28
SUB IN by THURMAN,MATTHEW 00:28
SUB IN by MABE,JORDAN 00:28
TURNOVER  by MASON,BRYCE 00:03

00:00 MISS 3PTR by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UAH Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Palm Beach Atl.
20:00 SUB OUT by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
20:00 SUB IN by PAYNE,CLAY
19:45 41-41 GOOD JUMPER by LE GASSICK,PRESTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by THURMAN,MATTHEW 19:12 44-41 V 3
ASSIST  by MABE,JORDAN --

18:54 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,CLAY
REBOUND DEF by MASON,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by MABE,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:37
REBOUND OFF by MASON,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by MASON,BRYCE(in the paint) 18:33
REBOUND OFF by THURMAN,MATTHEW --
GOOD 3PTR by TOLES,QUENTIN 18:30 47-41 V 6
ASSIST  by MABE,JORDAN --

18:12 MISS JUMPER by WORLAND,GRAHAM
REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,MATTHEW --

17:55 FOUL  by BURTON,TYLER
17:55 SUB OUT by PAYNE,CLAY
17:55 SUB IN by WILSON,BLAKE

GOOD JUMPER by MABE,JORDAN(in the paint) 17:51 49-41 V 8
17:36 MISS JUMPER by LE GASSICK,PRESTON(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TOLES,QUENTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLARD,THOMAS(in the paint) 17:30 51-41 V 10
ASSIST  by TOLES,QUENTIN --

17:18 TURNOVER  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
17:00 FOUL  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON

GOOD FT by MABE,JORDAN 17:00 52-41 V 11
GOOD FT by MABE,JORDAN 17:00 53-41 V 12

16:36 MISS LAYUP by BURTON,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOLES,QUENTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MASON,BRYCE(in the paint) 16:17 55-41 V 14
ASSIST  by ALLARD,THOMAS --

16:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:16

16:01 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BLAKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57
MISS 3PTR by THURMAN,MATTHEW 15:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TYLER
15:22 BLOCK  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
15:16 55-43 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MABE,JORDAN(in the paint) 15:04 57-43 V 14
14:51 57-45 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,TYLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,BLAKE
MISS 3PTR by ALLARD,THOMAS 14:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TYLER
FOUL  by ALLARD,THOMAS 14:21

14:21 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
14:21 SUB IN by CLARIDY,KOLLIN

SUB OUT by ALLARD,THOMAS 14:21
SUB OUT by MASON,BRYCE 14:21
SUB IN by PARKER,PRESTON 14:21
SUB IN by WOOD,KNUTE 14:21

14:09 57-47 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,BLAKE
MISS 3PTR by THURMAN,MATTHEW 13:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TYLER
13:30 TURNOVER  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON

STEAL  by PARKER,PRESTON 13:30
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,PRESTON(in the paint) 13:26
REBOUND OFF by MABE,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MABE,JORDAN(in the paint) 13:20 59-47 V 12

12:53 MISS JUMPER by LE GASSICK,PRESTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MABE,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by MABE,JORDAN 12:48

12:48 STEAL  by WILSON,BLAKE
12:44 59-49 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,PRESTON 12:29 62-49 V 13
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:27
SUB OUT by THURMAN,MATTHEW 12:27
SUB OUT by MABE,JORDAN 12:27
SUB IN by ALLARD,THOMAS 12:27
SUB IN by COOPER,GRIFFIN 12:27

12:11 62-51 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by WORLAND,GRAHAM(in the paint)
FOUL  by PARKER,PRESTON 12:11

12:11 62-52 V 10 GOOD FT by WORLAND,GRAHAM
MISS JUMPER by TOLES,QUENTIN 11:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BLAKE
11:32 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by TOLES,QUENTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLARD,THOMAS(in the paint) 11:24 64-52 V 12
ASSIST  by WOOD,KNUTE --

11:24 FOUL  by WILSON,BLAKE



11:24 SUB OUT by WILSON,BLAKE
11:24 SUB IN by HESTER,JAKOB

MISS FT by ALLARD,THOMAS 11:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

11:09 MISS JUMPER by WORLAND,GRAHAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HESTER,JAKOB

10:57 TURNOVER  by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
STEAL  by TOLES,QUENTIN 10:57
TURNOVER  by TOLES,QUENTIN 10:52

10:52 STEAL  by BURTON,TYLER
10:45 64-54 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,JAKOB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WORLAND,GRAHAM
GOOD 3PTR by TOLES,QUENTIN 10:08 67-54 V 13
ASSIST  by PARKER,PRESTON --

09:53 67-56 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by WORLAND,GRAHAM(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by TOLES,QUENTIN(in the paint) 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TYLER
09:16 MISS LAYUP by WORLAND,GRAHAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,GRIFFIN --
MISS 3PTR by ALLARD,THOMAS 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
FOUL  by PARKER,PRESTON 08:34

08:34 MISS FT by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:34 SUB OUT by WORLAND,GRAHAM
08:34 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by TOLES,QUENTIN 08:34
SUB OUT by PARKER,PRESTON 08:34
SUB OUT by COOPER,GRIFFIN 08:34
SUB IN by MASON,BRYCE 08:34
SUB IN by THURMAN,MATTHEW 08:34
SUB IN by MABE,JORDAN 08:34

08:34 67-57 V 10 GOOD FT by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
08:23 FOUL  by HESTER,JAKOB

GOOD FT by THURMAN,MATTHEW 08:23 68-57 V 11
GOOD FT by THURMAN,MATTHEW 08:23 69-57 V 12

08:10 69-60 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by HESTER,JAKOB
-- ASSIST  by LE GASSICK,PRESTON

GOOD 3PTR by THURMAN,MATTHEW 07:44 72-60 V 12
ASSIST  by MASON,BRYCE --

07:29 MISS LAYUP by HESTER,JAKOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MABE,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLARD,THOMAS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:24 74-60 V 14

07:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:21

07:21 SUB OUT by BURTON,TYLER
07:21 SUB IN by WORLAND,GRAHAM
07:08 74-62 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by LE GASSICK,PRESTON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MASON,BRYCE 06:32 77-62 V 15
ASSIST  by ALLARD,THOMAS --

06:14 TURNOVER  by WORLAND,GRAHAM
STEAL  by WOOD,KNUTE 06:14
GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,KNUTE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:09 79-62 V 17

05:58 FOUL  by HESTER,JAKOB
05:58 TURNOVER  by HESTER,JAKOB
05:58 SUB OUT by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
05:58 SUB OUT by HESTER,JAKOB
05:58 SUB IN by BURTON,TYLER
05:58 SUB IN by WILSON,BLAKE

SUB OUT by ALLARD,THOMAS 05:58
SUB IN by TOLES,QUENTIN 05:58
TURNOVER  by WOOD,KNUTE 05:44



05:44 STEAL  by BURTON,TYLER
05:28 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by MASON,BRYCE --
GOOD 3PTR by THURMAN,MATTHEW 05:15 82-62 V 20
ASSIST  by WOOD,KNUTE --

05:03 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,MATTHEW --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:55
GOOD LAYUP by MABE,JORDAN(in the paint) 04:44 84-62 V 22

04:28 84-64 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BLAKE(in the paint)
04:09 FOUL  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:09
GOOD 3PTR by THURMAN,MATTHEW 04:00 87-64 V 23
ASSIST  by MABE,JORDAN --
FOUL  by MABE,JORDAN 03:49

03:49 87-65 V 22 GOOD FT by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
03:49 87-66 V 21 GOOD FT by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by WOOD,KNUTE 03:39
-- REBOUND DEF by LE GASSICK,PRESTON

FOUL  by WOOD,KNUTE 03:26
03:26 MISS FT by WORLAND,GRAHAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WOOD,KNUTE 03:26
SUB IN by ALLARD,THOMAS 03:26

03:26 87-67 V 20 GOOD FT by WORLAND,GRAHAM
03:26 SUB OUT by WILSON,BLAKE
03:26 SUB IN by CLARIDY,KOLLIN

TURNOVER  by TOLES,QUENTIN 02:58
02:58 STEAL  by BURTON,TYLER
02:54 MISS 3PTR by LE GASSICK,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by ALLARD,THOMAS --
02:51 FOUL  by BURTON,TYLER

GOOD FT by ALLARD,THOMAS 02:51 88-67 V 21
MISS FT by ALLARD,THOMAS 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
FOUL  by THURMAN,MATTHEW 02:45

02:40 MISS 3PTR by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TOLES,QUENTIN 02:32

02:31 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
02:31 SUB IN by HESTER,JAKOB

SUB OUT by TOLES,QUENTIN 02:31
SUB IN by WOOD,KNUTE 02:31

02:22 MISS JUMPER by LE GASSICK,PRESTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MASON,BRYCE --

01:58 FOUL  by BURTON,TYLER
GOOD FT by MASON,BRYCE 01:58 89-67 V 22
SUB OUT by ALLARD,THOMAS 01:58
SUB IN by PARKER,PRESTON 01:58
GOOD FT by MASON,BRYCE 01:58 90-67 V 23

01:47 TURNOVER  by BURTON,TYLER
01:47 SUB OUT by HESTER,JAKOB
01:47 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by MASON,BRYCE 01:47
SUB OUT by THURMAN,MATTHEW 01:47
SUB OUT by MABE,JORDAN 01:47
SUB IN by TURNER,RAYVEN 01:47
SUB IN by HAMILTON,TREY 01:47
SUB IN by COOPER,GRIFFIN 01:47
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:35
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,TREY 01:18
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,GRIFFIN --



TURNOVER  by COOPER,GRIFFIN 01:14
01:14 STEAL  by BURTON,TYLER
01:08 MISS 3PTR by LE GASSICK,PRESTON

-- REBOUND OFF by BURTON,TYLER
01:05 90-69 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,TYLER(in the paint)
00:49 FOUL  by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
00:49 SUB OUT by LE GASSICK,PRESTON
00:49 SUB OUT by BURTON,TYLER
00:49 SUB OUT by WORLAND,GRAHAM
00:49 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,CHRISTIAN
00:49 SUB IN by MCNAIR,TRENT
00:49 SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM
00:49 SUB IN by WALKER,JAMAAL
00:49 SUB IN by ELLIS,BRODERICK

SUB OUT by PARKER,PRESTON 00:49
SUB OUT by COOPER,GRIFFIN 00:49
SUB IN by MARTIN,GRAHAM 00:49
SUB IN by SHARPE,GARRISON 00:49
GOOD FT by WOOD,KNUTE 00:49 91-69 V 22
GOOD FT by WOOD,KNUTE 00:49 92-69 V 23
SUB OUT by WOOD,KNUTE 00:49
SUB IN by AMONETT,WILL 00:49

00:37 92-71 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by MCNAIR,TRENT(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by AMONETT,WILL(in the paint) 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,BRODERICK
00:09 MISS 3PTR by CLARIDY,KOLLIN
00:07 92-73 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JAMAAL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JAMAAL


